

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2025.08.02
12:10:32 +0530

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 9556 OF 2025

Comite International Olympique Through Kapil ... Petitioner
Kumar Mahipal

Versus

Registrar of Trade Marks ... Respondent

Adv. Jehaan Mehta (On VC), Adv. Kunal K., & Adv. Rupa Shaw i/by Adv. Atishay Jain for Petitioner.
Adv. Vinit Jain & Gaurav Mhatre for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 31, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent submits that no instructions are received from the department and therefore no reply can be filed. The Petition will therefore have to be listed for hearing.
2. List the matter on **10th September, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]