

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION(L) NO. 9556 OF 2025

Comite International Olympique Through Kapil Kumar Mahipal ...Petitioner

Versus

Registrar Of Trade Marks

...Respondent

Mr. Jehaan Mehta a/w Kunal Kanungo, Rupa Shaw i/b Atishay Jain for Petitioner.
Mr. Mahesh Shukla for Respondent.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	24 th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Shukla learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent submits that Reply Affidavit is ready and shall be served within the course of today. Rejoinder if any to be filed within a period of one week from today.
2. Stand over to 24th March, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]